#### University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

**ASUM Student Government** 

Fall 2013

### SB52-13/14: Amending Fiscal Policy

Ryan Hazen

Mike Hopkins

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

Hazen, Ryan and Hopkins, Mike, "SB52-13/14: Amending Fiscal Policy" (2013). *Senate Resolutions*, 2007-Present. 50.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/50

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of The University of Montana	
2	Resolution Amending Fiscal Policy	
3	December 4, 2013 SB52-13/14 Authored by: Ryan Hazen, ASUM Senator; Mike Hopkins, ASUM Business	
4		
5		
6		Manager
7	Sponsored by: Shelby Ryann Dolezal, ASUM Senator; Nico Heimlich-Bowler,	
8		ASUM Senator
9		
10	Whereas, The Associated Students of The University of Montana (ASUM) has informal	
11	lobbying every spring;	
12		
13	Whereas, formal lobbying can make informal lobbying redundant;	
14	XXI ' C 1111' 1	1
15	Whereas, informal lobbying can be unproductive;	
16	Whereas, Article 6, Section 9, Subsection 9.11 reads:	
17 18	whereas, Afficie 6, Section 9, Su	osection 9.11 feaus:
19	"9.11 Informal Lobbying. Not less than one (1) hour of informal lobbying shall	
20	occur after each night of Formal Lobbying."	
21	occur after each night of r	offilar Loodynig.
22	Therefore Let It Be Resolved that	at Article 6, Section 9, Subsection 9.11 be amended to
23	read:	
24	1000	
25	"9.11 Informal Lobbying. The Business Manager, in consultation with the	
26	President and Vice President, may elect to hold one (1) hour of informal lobbying	
27	which shall occur after each night of Formal Lobbying."	
28		, ,
29	Passed by Committee: December 2, 2013	
30		
31	Passed by ASUM Senate: December 4, 2013	
32		
33		
34		
35	Mike Hopkins,	Mariah Williams,
36	Business Manager	Chair of the Senate